
2025 Wofford College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 9, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 30-22   Conf: 11-8   Home: 23-13   Away: 5-8   Neutral: 2-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (345), Opp (307)   DPs Turned: Team (32), Opp (23)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (11), Totals (11), Ingle (8), Lenzen (2), Cameron (1), Opp (11)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (56-76),
Ingle (22-31), Greenwood (17-19), Axelson (7-10), Lenzen (5-5), Salo (3-8), Baker (1-1), Cameron (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
22 Platte, Kate .328 41-39 134 25 44 5 3 0 12 55 .410 11 4 8 3 .391 2 2 8-9 116 35 5 .968
23 Stanley, Brianna .327 52-52 162 13 53 4 0 7 30 78 .481 19 1 16 2 .397 2 0 1-1 173 1 0 1.000
27 Sampson, Rivers .300 52-52 170 20 51 7 1 1 24 63 .371 10 4 16 0 .353 0 9 1-3 65 1 0 1.000
25 Ingle, Hope .288 52-52 160 23 46 9 0 8 37 79 .494 26 0 28 3 .381 3 2 3-3 346 25 5 .987
9 Maddox, Hannah .288 41-21 73 9 21 3 0 0 4 24 .329 3 1 13 0 .325 0 3 6-6 29 3 1 .970
11 Petty, Kalli .280 46-35 93 8 26 5 1 0 11 33 .355 11 0 14 1 .349 2 8 3-4 53 52 1 .991
8 Abernathy, Havalynn .279 45-34 104 14 29 3 2 3 20 45 .433 8 2 25 0 .342 0 6 6-7 29 2 0 1.000
0 Greenwood, Kaytlin .267 52-52 120 22 32 5 0 1 17 40 .333 15 2 18 0 .355 1 8 20-23 99 137 20 .922
5 Parker, Gracie .250 52-50 132 16 33 4 3 0 10 43 .326 17 3 15 1 .346 1 4 2-3 40 125 8 .954
13 Campbell, Abbi .250 50-50 120 10 30 0 2 0 13 34 .283 13 1 18 0 .328 0 7 11-11 58 2 3 .952
18 Gossett, Abby .315 43-11 54 4 17 4 0 1 9 24 .444 15 2 8 2 .472 1 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
7 Devine, Desirae .231 37-2 13 17 3 0 0 0 0 3 .231 2 0 4 0 .333 0 0 14-15 4 6 0 1.000
14 Towery, Megan .214 15-1 14 2 3 0 0 0 0 3 .214 0 0 5 0 .214 0 1 1-1 2 0 0 1.000
88 Lenzen, Olivia .143 25-16 42 1 6 1 0 0 2 7 .167 2 0 10 0 .182 0 2 0-0 85 5 1 .989
24 Cameron, Lucy .000 7-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 0 0-0 14 2 0 1.000
33 Gatlin, Maizie .000 27-0 1 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 4-4 0 0 0 .000
15 Needles, Bergan .000 20-0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 3-5 0 0 0 .000
Totals .282 52-52 1396 202 394 50 12 21 189 531 .380 153 20 201 12 .359 12 52 84-96 1121 487 44 .973
Opponents .240 52-52 1412 158 339 40 10 24 150 471 .334 96 26 264 24 .298 12 29 28-38 1085 450 37 .976

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
20 Axelson, Margaret 1.99 14-9 25 24 18 4-0 0 151.1 139 61 43 28 86 17 4 5 .242 3 5 0 2 13
10 Greenwood, Abby 2.18 9-6 21 18 13 1-0 0 115.1 107 48 36 28 107 12 3 3 .243 11 5 0 2 12
55 Salo, Natalya 2.43 6-6 20 9 6 2-0 2 92.0 76 41 32 33 69 10 3 13 .228 7 14 0 8 4
26 Stephenson, Tayven 2.47 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 5.2 7 3 2 5 2 0 0 0 .292 1 1 0 0 0
1 Baker, Sydney 3.00 1-0 3 1 0 0-0 0 9.1 10 5 4 2 0 1 0 3 .256 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 2.19 30-21 71 52 37 7 2 373.2 339 158 117 96 264 40 10 24 .240 22 26 0 12 29
Opponents 3.15 22-30 95 52 16 4 7 361.2 394 202 163 153 201 50 12 21 .282 22 20 0 12 52



2025 Wofford College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 9, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
23 Stanley, Brianna 174 173 1 0 1.000 8 0 0 — 0 0
27 Sampson, Rivers 66 65 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Axelson, Margaret 53 1 52 0 1.000 7 7 3 .700 0 0
8 Abernathy, Havalynn 31 29 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Greenwood, Abby 28 2 26 0 1.000 0 17 2 .895 0 0
24 Cameron, Lucy 16 14 2 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 1 0
55 Salo, Natalya 15 4 11 0 1.000 1 3 5 .375 0 0
7 Devine, Desirae 10 4 6 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
14 Towery, Megan 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Stephenson, Tayven 2 0 2 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
1 Baker, Sydney 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
11 Petty, Kalli 106 53 52 1 .991 10 0 0 — 0 0
88 Lenzen, Olivia 91 85 5 1 .989 0 5 0 1.000 2 0
25 Ingle, Hope 376 346 25 5 .987 14 22 9 .710 8 0
9 Maddox, Hannah 33 29 3 1 .970 1 0 0 — 0 0
22 Platte, Kate 156 116 35 5 .968 11 0 0 — 0 0
5 Parker, Gracie 173 40 125 8 .954 6 0 0 — 0 0
13 Campbell, Abbi 63 58 2 3 .952 0 0 0 — 0 0
0 Greenwood, Kaytlin 256 99 137 20 .922 21 0 0 — 0 0
15 Needles, Bergan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Gossett, Abby 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Gatlin, Maizie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1652 1121 487 44 .973 82 56 20 .737 11 0
Opponents 1572 1085 450 37 .976 55 168 22 .884 11 0


